

To: Commissioner's Court

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 04-02-2024

Subject: Change Order to Sedalco Construction Services

PCO 6 – Owner requested credit for not using pier casing and reconciliation of pier depths (\$60,287.20)

PCO 7 – Architect requested credit to change a retaining wall to an enlarged grade beam. Structural review of the retaining wall allowed us to reduce the scope and add a code-required handrail. (\$2,846.62)

PCO 8 – Engineer required change of Sanitary Sewer routing from the City required design. The city required route conflicted with the existing chilled water lines. \$10,758.38.

Total for this change order – (\$52,375.44) or (0.20%) of contract

Total changes for this contract – \$300,629.31 or 1.16% of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke Director of Building Projects